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MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL ADJUSTMENT
CENTER (Baltimore)

Lehrman W. Dotson, Warden (410) 539-5445, ext.
5221; e-mail: Idotson@dpscs.state.md.us

Simon Wainwright, Assistant Warden (410) 539-5445,
ext. 5218

MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION -
HAGERSTOWN

Nancy L. Rouse, Warden (240) 420-1300

e-mail: nrouse@dpscs.state.md.us

D. Kenneth Horning, Assistant Warden (240) 420-1305
e-mail: dhorning@dpscs.state.md.us

MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL TRAINING
CENTER (Hagerstown)

J. Michael Stouffer, Warden (240) 420-1400

e-mail: jstouffer@dpscs.state.md.us

Paul B. O’Flaherty, Assistant Warden (240) 420-1405
e-mail: po’flaherty@dpscs.state.md.us

HAROLD E. DONNELL PRE-RELEASE
FACILITY (240) 420-1685

ROXBURY CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
(Hagerstown)

Roderick R. Sowers, Warden (240) 420-3100
e-mail: rsowers@dpscs.state.md.us

Keith D. Raines, Assistant Warden (240) 420-3105
e-mail: kraines@dpscs.state.md.us

NORTH BRANCH CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTION (Cumberland, under construction)
Vacancy, Warden (301) 729-7401

Richard L. Graham, Jr., Assistant Warden
(301) 729-7405

WESTERN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
(Allegany County)

Jon P. Galley, Warden (301) 729-7001

e-mail: jgalley@dpscs.state.md.us

Harry B. Murphy, Ph.D., Assistant Warden

(301) 729-7005

MARYLAND HOUSE OF CORRECTION
(Jessup)

William L. Williams, Warden (410) 540-6465
e-mail: blwilliams@dpscs.state.md.us

Vacancy, Assistant Warden (410) 540-6462

MARYLAND HOUSE OF CORRECTION
ANNEX (Jessup)

James S. Smith, Sr., Warden (410) 540-6353
e-mail: jamessmith@dpscs.state.md.us

Wayne Hill, Assistant Warden (410) 540-6371
e-mail: whill2@dpscs.state.md.us

MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION -
JESSUP

John Rowley, Warden (410) 540-6700

e-mail: jrowley@dpscs.state.md.us
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Robert Koppel, Assistant Warden (410) 540-6701

MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
FOR WOMEN - JESSUP

Brenda M. Shell, Warden (410) 379-3801

e-mail: bshell@dpscs.state.md.us

Felicia Hinton, Assistant Warden (410) 799-5550, ext.
104; e-mail: fhinton@dpscs.state.md.us

BALTIMORE PRE-RELEASE UNIT FOR
WOMEN
Dayena M. Corcoran, Administrator (410) 566-5747

EASTERN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION
(Westover)

Kathleen S. Green, Warden (410) 845-4000, ext. 6015
e-mail: kgreen@dpscs.state.md.us

OPERATIONS

George Kaloroumakis, Assistant Warden
(410) 845-4000, ext. 4102

e-mail: gkaloroumakis@dpscs.state.md.us

PROGRAMS & SERVICES

Shirley Washington-Worthy, Assistant Warden
(410) 845-4000, ext. 4085

e-mail: sworthy@dpscs.state.md.us

MINIMUM SECURITY COMPOUND
(EASTERN CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION

ANNEX)
Victoria A. Burkhard, Administrator (410) 845-4000,
ext. 4040; e-mail: vburkhard@dpscs.state.md.us

POPLAR HILL PRE-RELEASE UNIT
(Quantico)
Efrem Foster, Administrator (410) 845-4580

MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL PRE-RELEASE
SYSTEM

Jack J. Cragway, Jr., Acting Warden (410) 540-6204
e-mail: jeragway@dpscs.state.md.us

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

BROCKBRIDGE CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY (Jessup)

Patricia Goins-Johnson, Administrator
(410) 799-1363, ext. 234

e-mail: pgoins-johnson@dpscs.state.md.us

JESSUP PRE-RELEASE UNIT
Stephanie Barthlow, Acting Administrator
(410) 540-2710

e-mail: sbarthlow@dpscs.state.md.us

HERMAN L. TOULSON CORRECTIONAL
BOOT CAMP (Jessup)

Laura Armstead, Acting Administrator

(410) 799-0059, ext. 302

e-mail: larmstead@dpscs.state.md.us




